Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, National			
Association, successor in interest to		08/31/2009	National Association:
LaSalle Bank National Association			

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Intricon Corporation
Street Address:	1260 Red Fox Road
City:	Arden Hills
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55112
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77114653	SPIN
Registration Number:	1528056	ULTIMA
Registration Number:	1539058	RTI
Registration Number:	1539610	RTI
Registration Number:	2643600	CLARI-D
Serial Number:	78727001	INTUNE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-3141

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 800-927-9801 x2348
Email: jpaterso@cscinfo.com

Correspondent Name: Corporation Service Company
Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue NW, Suite 430

Address Line 2: Attn: Jean Paterson

TRADEMARK REEL: 004056 FRAME: 0777 //114653

TCH \$165.00

900142473

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	115147	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson	
Signature:	/Jean Paterson/	
Date:	09/03/2009	
Total Attachments: 3 source=9-2-09 Bank of America-TM#page1.tif source=9-2-09 Bank of America-TM#page2.tif source=9-2-09 Bank of America-TM#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004056 FRAME: 0778

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

TO: United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that all indebtedness formerly owed by INTRICON CORPORATION and/or RESISTANCE TECHNOLOGY, INC. (collectively, the "Assignors") to BANK OF AMERICA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, successor in interest to LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (the "Assignee"), has been fully paid and satisfied. Accordingly, any security interest or other lien in favor of the Assignee in any assets or property owned by the Assignors has terminated by operation of law. Record notice is hereby given of the release and termination of the security interests in favor of the Assignee in the following trademarks:

INTRICON CORPORATION

Trademark Registration or Serial Number	Description of Trademark <u>Item</u>	Registration or Filing Date of Trademark
77114653	SPIN	February 23, 2007

RESISTANCE TECHNOLOGY, INC.

Trademark Registration or Serial Number	Description of Trademark Item	Registration or Filing Date of Trademark
1,528,056	ULTIMA	March 7, 1989
1,539,058	RTI and Design	May 16, 1989
1,539,610	RTI	May 16, 1989
2,643,600	CLARI-D	October 29, 2002
(78/727,001)	INTUNE	October 5, 2005

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

2382124v2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004056 FRAME: 0779

Dated:	Agost	<u> 1</u> 1,	2009
--------	-------	--------------	------

BANK OF AMERICA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, successor in interest to LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Ву		7/	tor	
Name:	Chis	O B	Ever-	
Title: _		Vke (les ident	

SIGNATURE PAGE TO NOTICE OF RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTERESTS

2382124

TRADEMARK REEL: 004056 FRAME: 0780